## Post Agenda for August 27, 2018 Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Mayor and City Council for the City of Ringgold

Members Present Mayor Nick Millwood

Councilmember Kelly Bomar Councilmember Larry C. Black Councilmember Randall Franks Councilmember Sara S. Clark Mayor Pro Tem Terry Crawford

Members Absent: None

- 1. Council voted to approve the Consent Agenda engross which includes the Work Session Minutes of August 13, 2018, Public Hearing Minutes of August 13, 2018, Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Minutes of August 13, 2018 and Special Called Meeting Minutes of August 21, 2018.
- 2. Council voted to approve the Second Reading of Amendment to Chapter 6 Alcoholic Beverages to clarify the language.
- 3. Council voted to approve the City of Ringgold Water & Sewer Department Delinquent Payment Policy as amended in Item 4 to the language: "if an extension is needed in order to pay your bill, that hardship is to be determined by the City Manager/Designee" and can only be applied for one time in a twelve (12) month period and omit Item 5 and table Item 10 for future consideration.
- 4. Council voted to approve the addition of Item G, Catoosa County Career Academy Partnership Letter, to the Agenda.
- 5. Council voted to approve NW Georgia Paving Bid of \$133,754.93 and for the shortage of \$31,000 to be moved accordingly within the budgeted funds that City Manager Dan Wright described.
- 6. Council voted to approve the payment of \$10,886.80 to Mission Controls to take care of our water tanks and pump controls.
- 7. Council voted to approve the Ross Glass Aluminum bid and Red Iron Steel bid and proceed.
- 8. Council voted to authorize the Mayor to sign the Catoosa County Career Academy Partnership Letter after changing the language to include the Council.
- 9. Council voted to go into Executive Session.
- 10. Council voted to return to Open Session.
- 11. Council voted to adjourn.